513 241 6234

	PATENTS ONLY  RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY	US Department of Commerce United States Patent and Trademark Office
To th	ne Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the att	ached original documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): James T. Frazer, J Terrance L. Myers, Richard Villacis, Roland Kell	eff Kaetterhenry, Michael A. James, er, David Brian Scott
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	? <b>NO</b>
	Execution Date: July 16, 2004; July 13, 2004; July 1, 2004; July 12, 2004	ıly 13, 2004; July 13, 2004; July 13, 2004;
2.	Name and Address of receiving party(ies):	
	L&P Property Management Company 4095 Firestone Boulevard, South Gate, California	a 90280
	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?	Yes X No
3.	Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment N Change of Name Other	Merger Security Agreement
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is	
A.		ent No.(s)
	Additional numbers attached? Yes _X_ No	
5.	Name and Address of party to whom correspondence cor Joseph R. Jordan, Esq. WOOD, HERRON & EVA 2700 Carew Tower Cincinnati, Ohio 45202	
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:	1
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
8.	Payment information: Deposit Account No. 23-3000	
9.	SIGNATURE:	73/04/ Date
		number of pages including cover sheet, ments and documents: <b>6</b>

Fax to: 703-306-5995 700103156

**PATENT REEL: 014938 FRAME: 0685** 

attachments and documents: 6

Attorney Docket No. GRIB-131US

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, I, as a below named inventor, residing at the address stated next to my name, am a sole or joint inventor as indicated below, of certain new and useful improvements in MULTIPLE HORIZONTAL NEEDLE QUILTING MACHINE AND METHOD filed as Application Serial No. 10/804,833 on March 19, 2004.

AND WHEREAS, L&P PROPERTY MANAGEMENT COMPANY, a Delaware corporation with offices at 4095 Firestone Boulevard, South Gate, California 90280, (hereinafter referenced as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring all interest in, to and under said invention, said application disclosing the invention and in, to and under any Letters Patent or similar legal protection which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, as a sole or joint inventor as indicated below, by these presents do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in the said invention, said application, including any divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all priority rights and/or convention rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and to any other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said United States Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, as the assignees of the whole right, title and interest thereto.

And I further agree to execute all necessary or desirable and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of ASSIGNEE or its designee, as ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns and legal representatives may from time-to-time present to me and without further remuneration, in order to perfect title in said invention, modifications, and improvements in said invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto.

And I further agree to properly execute and deliver and without further remuneration, such necessary or desirable and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as the ASSIGNEE thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

And I further agree that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to me and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto.

And I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with the assignment and sale.

PATENT REEL: 014938 FRAME: 0686 This assignment executed on the dates indicated below.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand this
James T. I may -
James T. Frazer
STATE OF:
STATE OF
Before me this
Notary Public My Commission Expires:  [Notary's Seal Here]  HALLE REIGHLEY Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires    April
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand this 13th day of July, 2004
Jeff Kaetterhenry
STATE OF FLORIDA:
COUNTY OF BROWARD:
Before me this
Expires: May 11, 2008 Bonded Thru Atlantic Bonding Co., Inc.  Notary Public My Commission Expires: 5/1/2008
My Commission Expires: 5/1/2008

[Notary's Seal Here]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand this 13 day of , 2004			
hand I barre			
Midhael A. James			
STATE OF FIORIPA:			
COUNTY OF BROWAKD:			
Before me this			
My Commission Expires: 5/11/2008			
[Notary's Seal Here]			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand this 13 day of $3004$ , 2004			
Terrance L. Myers			
STATE OF FLORIDA:			
COUNTY OF BROWARD:			
Before me this day of, 2004, personally appeared, 2004, personally appeared, 2004, personally appeared			
at <u>5418 N.W. 121st Avenue</u> , known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory			
evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein			
Compliance B. Baker Commission #DD318470 Expires: May 11, 2008 Bonded Thru Atlantic Bonding Co., Inc.  Commission #DD318470  Atlantic Bonding Co., Inc.  Commission #DD318470  Expires: May 11, 2008  Notary Public  My Commission Expires: 5/11/2008			
My Commission Expires: 57/1/2008 [Notary's Seal Here]			

Page 3 of 5

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 014938 FRAME: 0688** 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my	hand this 13 day of July , 2004
Bi Bi	CHARO VILLACID
Richard	
STATE OF FLORIDA  COUNTY OF BEOWARD	<u></u> :
COUNTY OF BROWARD	:SS. :
Richard Villacis, a citizen of Ecuador n  83rd Street, known to me (or proved to whose name is subscribed to the forego same as his free act and deed for the pu  Audrey B. Baker  Commission #DD318470  Expires: May 11, 2008	day of July, 2004, personally appeared residing in Miami, Florida and particularly at 16091 SW me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person bing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the arposes therein contained.  My Bakk Tublic mission Expires: 5/11/2008
[Notary's Seal Here]	mission Expires.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my  Roland K	hand this
STATE OF Switzerland	<del>:</del>
COUNTY OF Thurgan	:ss. :
at Seemoosholzstrasse 16, known to me	day of, 2004, personally appeared residing in <u>CH-9320 Arbon</u> , <u>Switzerland</u> and particularly e (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to d to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he red for the purposes therein contained.  Ratskanzlei Wittenbach  Per Ratsschreiber:
Notary Po My Comi [Notary's Seal Here]	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand this, 2004
• David Brian Scott
STATE OF
COUNTY OF
Before me this day of, 2004, personally appeared, 2004, personally appeared, 2004, personally at
1582 South Plum Lane, known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to
be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.
Notary Public
My Commission Expires:
[Notary's Seal Here]

Vera Rector, Notary Public State of Missouri, Jasper County My Commission Expires July 26, 2006

**RECORDED: 08/03/2004**